N23000 14737

(Requestor's Name)				
,				
(Address)				
(Address)				
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)				
PICK-UP WAIT	MAIL			
(Business Entity Name)				
(Document Number)				
(Document Number)				
Certified Copies Certificates of Sta	atus			
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:				
	•			

Office Use Only



000419220220

11/28/23--01015--001 **78.75



COVER LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: EPIC Healing							
Soldie.	(PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME – MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)						
Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :							
	_						
\$70.00	\$78.75	□\$78.75	□ \$ 87.50				
Filing Fee	Filing Fee &	Filing Fee	Filing Fee,				
	Certificate of	& Certified Copy					
	Status		& Certificate				
		ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED					
		ADDITIONAL CO	A I REQUIRED				
	Renee Hahn						
FROM:			-				
	Name (Printed or typed)						
	112 PALM CIR						
	Address						
	MELBOURNE FL 32940-7203	3					

(321) 848-2219

atlasdrrenee@gmail.com

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

City, State & Zip

Daytime Telephone number



ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION
In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

<u>ARTICLE II</u>	PRINCIPAL OFFICE			
112	Principal street address:	Ma	ailing address, if different is:	
	PALM CIR			
<u>ME</u>	LBOURNE FL 32940-7203			
ARTICLE II The purpose the health and w	For which the corporation is organized is: ellness by providing cause and effect educa	PIC Healing NPO is here to a	assist people in taking charge	e of their person
	ole heal and live healthier lives.			
ARTICLE IV	/ MANNER OF ELECTION The man	er in which the directors are	elected and appointed: As pe	r the Bylaws
ARTICLE IV	/ MANNER OF ELECTION The man	er in which the directors are e	elected and appointed: As pe	r the Bylaws
			elected and appointed: As pe	r the Bylaws
ARTICLE V	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIREC	TORS Derecca	elected and appointed: As pe	r the Bylaws
ARTICLE V Name and Ti		TORS Derecca	Danesh, Director	r the Bylaws
ARTICLE V	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIREC	TORS Name and Title: Derecca 112 PAL	Danesh, Director	r the Bylaws
ARTICLE V Name and Ti	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECT tle: Renee Hahn, President 112 PALM CIR	TORS Name and Title: Derecca 112 PAL	Danesh, Director LM CIR DURNE FL 32940-7203	
ARTICLE V Name and Ti Address	tle: Renee Hahn, President 112 PALM CIR MELBOURNE FL 32940-7203	Name and Title: Derecca 112 PAL MELBO	Danesh, Director	
ARTICLE V Name and Ti Address Name and Ti	tle: Renee Hahn, President 112 PALM CIR MELBOURNE FL 32940-7203	Name and Title: Derecca 112 PAL MELBO Name and Title: James W	Danesh, Director LM CIR DURNE FL 32940-7203 White, Director	
ARTICLE V Name and Ti Address Name and Ti	tle: Renee Hahn, President 112 PALM CIR MELBOURNE FL 32940-7203 Victoria Hahn, Treasurer & Secretary	Name and Title: Derecca 112 PAL Address: MELBO Name and Title: James W Address: 112 PAL	Danesh, Director LM CIR DURNE FL 32940-7203 White, Director	
ARTICLE V Name and Ti Address Name and Ti Address	tle: Renee Hahn, President 112 PALM CIR MELBOURNE FL 32940-7203 Victoria Hahn, Treasurer & Secretary 112 PALM CIR MELBOURNE FL 32940-7203	Name and Title: Derecca 112 PAL MELBO Name and Title: James W Address: MELBO MELBO	Danesh, Director LM CIR DURNE FL 32940-7203 White, Director LM CIR DURNE FL 32940-7203	
ARTICLE V Name and Ti	tle: Renee Hahn, President 112 PALM CIR MELBOURNE FL 32940-7203 Victoria Hahn, Treasurer & Secretary 112 PALM CIR MELBOURNE FL 32940-7203	Name and Title: Derecca 112 PAL MELBO Name and Title: James W Address: MELBO MELBO	Danesh, Director LM CIR DURNE FL 32940-7203 White, Director	

Name and Title:_	· · · · · N	ame and Title:	_
	A		
_			
Name and Title:	N	ame and Title:	_
Address	A	.ddress:	
		 	
_			
	REGISTERED AGENT rida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptab	ole) of the registered agent is:	
Name:	Renee Hahn		
Address:	112 PALM CIR		
	MELBOURNE FL 32940-7203		
ABTICLE VII	INCORDAR ATOR		
	INCORPORATOR Iress of the Incorporator is:		
Name:	Renee Hahn		
Address:	112 PALM CIR	· .	
	MELBOURNE FL 32940-7203	<u> </u>	
ARTICLE VIII	EFFECTIVE DATE:		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	ther than the date of filing:	(OPTIONAL)	() () () () () () () () () () () () () (
(II an effective da	te is listed, the date must be specific and o	cannot be more than five days prior or 90 days aft	ter use tiling.)
	nserted in this block does not meet the appli ve date on the Department of State's record	icable statutory filing requirements, this date will not s.	be listed as the
		process for the above stated corporation at the place gistered agent and agree to act in this capacity	e designated in thi
	Renee Hahn	11 / 09 / 20	23
Required Signature of Registered Agent		gent Date	;
	nent and affirm that the facts stated herein a State constitut <u>es</u> a third degree felony as pro	re true. I am aware that any false information submit wided for in s.817.155. F.S.	tted in a document t
	Renee Hahn	11 / 09 / 202	23
•	Required Signature of Incorpor	rator Dat	e